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6100 24 WebMania! 2.0A 12/11/1996 HTML editor and forms genera

8220 24 95 Lights go Down 1.01 02/12/1997 Screen Saver Collection

8220 24 95 Lights Go Down Fr 1.01 02/12/1997 Screen Saver Collection

6800 24 A Musical Tutorial 1.6 01/01/1997 A MUSICAL TUTORIAL v1.6 Wind

4400 24 A.I. Wars 1.1a 02/03/1997 Reder's A.I. Wars (The Insec

3400 24 Action Puzzle Game 6.1 03/07/1997 Windows Action Puzzle Game

3400 24 Action Puzzle Game 2 1.20 03/07/1997 Windows Action Puzzle Game S

4400 24 Action SuperCross 1.00 02/11/1997 Motorbike Simulator Game

800 24 Adding-Machine 1.1 02/12/1997 Editable addition calculator

660 24 Address Organizer 1.00 01/29/1997 email, phone, internet, snai

660 24 Address Organizer 1.0 01/29/1997 email, phone, internet, snai

660 24 Address/Phone Book 1.4 01/26/1997 Organize business or persona

8220 24 Adrift Screensaver 1.00 11/24/1996 Floating line patterns

7700 24 All-Pro League Sched 2.00 01/09/1997 League Scheduler

1200 24 Alpha Paging Desktop 1.00 02/03/1997 Send messages to pagers worl

8800 24 Another Notepad 1.05 01/30/1997 Windows text editor, replace

8220 24 Armor Screen Saver 1.50 02/01/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

8220 24 Artillery Screen Svr 1.50 02/23/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

7400 24 ATTEND 5.5 02/01/1997 Attendance & Contribution Tr

7200 24 BandIt for Delphi 5.34 02/21/1997 Banded report generator for

7400 24 Bible Aid for OS/2 1.0 01/12/1997 Bible Aid for OS/2

7400 24 Bible Aid for Window 1.0 01/12/1997 Bible Aid for Windows

7400 24 Bible Crossword Pzls 1.30 02/14/1997 Bible game & learning tool

620 24 Bill Central 2.10 10/27/1996 Bill Central Time & Billing

620 24 BillPower 1.8 02/01/1997 professional time & billing

620 24 BillPower NT 1.8 02/01/1997 professional time & billing

8220 24 Blackbird Screen Svr 1.5 12/01/1996 Windows Screen Saver Module

9800 24 Blackjack Plus-Win 4.0 08/01/1996 Graphic casino blackjack

8220 24 Bombs Away! ScreenSv 1.5 03/02/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

7700 24 Bowl101 16.9 01/18/1997 Bowling league management

7700 24 Bowl101 for Windows 3.00 01/16/1997 Bowling league management

3400 24 Boxes III 1.10 08/06/1996 Windows Action Puzzle Game

8600 24 Breeze Word Processr 5.6 01/10/1997 Word processor/text editor

670 24 Business Clock Link 2.6 10/31/1996 Business Clock Link 2.6 <ASP

7600 24 Calculator 4.0 01/26/1997 Scientific/Financial/Geometr

1000 24 Catalog Your Softwar 1.0 02/01/1997 Catalog Your Software

5890 24 CATBooks 3.20 02/15/1997 CATalog your book collection

5890 24 CATraxx 2.52 01/19/1997 CATalog your music collectio

7200 24 CB Suite for Delphi 5.34 02/21/1997 CB report and print suite co

8290 24 CD-QUICK 2.01 01/08/1997 CD-QUICK Cache for Win95 v2.

660 24 Chronilist 1.8 02/01/1997 Professional Scheduler for t

660 24 Chronilist NT 1.8 02/01/1997 Professional Scheduler for t

2630 24 Civil War Puzzles 1.3 12/30/1996 Puzzle game using Civil War

8220 24 Classic Phantoms SS 1.5 03/02/9704 Classic Phantoms Screen Save

660 24 Client Tracks 1.8 02/01/1997 professional contact managem

660 24 Client Tracks NT 1.8 02/01/1997 professional contact managem

5700 24 Coeli 3.79 01/15/1997 Electric Planisphere

800 24 College Aid Calcultr 3.1 01/15/1997 Family Financial Planning To

8230 24 ComponentSoftwareRCS 1.00 02/04/1997 Document Revision Control Sy

1400 24 CompuSlave For Win. 3.10 01/04/1997 CompuServe Forum Message Dat

4600 24 Crossword Challenge 1.30 02/15/1997 Puzzle software

4800 24 Cumberland Fam. Tree 2.20 02/05/1997 Cumberland Family Tree for W

4800 24 Cumberland Fam. Tree 2.20 02/05/1997 Cumberland Family Tree for W
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2610 24 Dedos Veloces. 2.30 01/21/1997 Program Game to learn touch

3400 24 Designer 1.1 03/07/1997 Designer, v1.1 for BOXES III

8250 24 Desktop Utility 2.1 02/28/1997 Desktop Screensaver Utility

1200 24 DiaLog 3.5.0 3.5.0 01/31/1997 Phone Dialer, Logger win3.x

2610 24 Dictating system 1.00 02/03/1997 Dictating system ,for window

2630 24 Dino Numbers 4.0 03/07/1997 Windows arithmetic game for

2630 24 Dino Spell 4.0 03/07/1997 Windows spelling game for ag

3400 24 Dino Tiles 1.00 05/10/1996 Windows memory game for ages

8230 24 Disk Piecharter 2.1a 02/25/1997 Graphical Disk Explorer

8230 24 Disk space reclaimer 3.0 01/15/1997 Reclaim It! helps you recove

6500 24 DIY Lottery 1.00b 01/11/1997 Run your own PC/Printer lott

680 24 DogHouse 1.20 01/27/1997 Windows Reminder System

8220 24 Doomsday Screen Savr 1.50 02/23/1997 Doomsday Screen Saver

8230 24 DOSNIX 2.4c 2.4c 01/10/1997 DOSNIX 2.4c UNIX utilities

3800 24 Double Deck Pinochle 3.0 02/12/1997 Double Deck Auction Pinochle

3600 24 Dropsession 1.10 01/17/1997 2d Sliding-Fall-Construction

680 24 DSCAN ENGLISH FRENCH 1.0 02/04/1997 ENGLISH/FRENCH TECHNICAL DIC

3200 24 Dungeons of Grimlor 1.2 02/04/1997 The Dungeons of Grimlor Epis

3200 24 Dungeons of Grimlor2 1.2 02/04/1997 The Dungeons of Grimlor 2 Th

3800 24 Dyno Cards 1.10 03/07/1997 Windows card games for ages

2630 24 Dyno Match 4.00 03/07/1997 Windows memory game for ages

2000 24 E-book Authoring 97.4 01/03/1997 Top Quality Windows E-book A

8230 24 Easy Backup 7.1 01/31/1997 Easy Backup Compressed Backu

1600 24 Easy Base 11.1 01/21/1997 Relational Database (RDBMS)

7200 24 Easy Install 7.2 01/28/1997 Easy Install Installation Di

2800 24 Easy Money 1.3(E) 01/01/1997 simple income/expense tracke

7200 24 Easy SFX 1.2 01/28/1997 Self Extracting Installation

5820 24 Easy to use PIM 1.1 01/12/1997 Calendar, diary, alarm, remi

8600 24 Easy Word 10.3 01/16/1997 Easy Word Word Processor V10

8230 24 EDDY (EDit DirectrY) 8h 02/04/1997 The World's Greatest Disk Ut

2400 24 Enhanced E Editor .05 01/28/1997 Enhanced E & Enhanced EE, qu

5400 24 EPISUITE H.I.S. 0.1.001 02/03/1997 Digital photo album software

3000 24 ESF's Script Fonts 1.00 01/08/1997 10 kerned TrueType Script fo

5820 24 Family Runner 1.8 02/01/1997 calendar & diary for the bus

5820 24 Family Runner NT 1.8 02/01/1997 calendar & diary for the bus

8270 24 FastMIDI 1.0 03/07/1997 FastMIDI v1.0, from DynoTech

1200 24 FaxMail for Windows 5.15 01/07/1997 faxing program for Windows 3

1200 24 FaxMail Network-Win 5.15 01/07/1997 faxing program for Windows N

8800 24 Fiction Magician 95 3.10 01/01/1997 Fiction Magician 95 v3.10

8230 24 File synchronizer 3.0 01/25/1997 Directory / file synchronize

8230 24 FILE-EX 2.0e 02/19/1997 File Dialog Extensions for W

8230 24 File-Ex 2.0 02/20/1997 File Dialog Extensions for W

670 24 Financial Calcs 3.0 01/09/1997 Loans and Investments

8220 24 Flat Top Screen Savr 1.50 02/23/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

6100 24 FTP Icon Connection 2.5 01/08/1997 drag-and-drop FTP client

2700 24 Ginseng In America 1.0 09/18/1995 a book published by the AGS

6100 24 Go-Get-it 1.10 12/18/1996 Intelligent Personal Interne

9800 24 Grammar Slammer 1.1 07/04/1996 Grammar Helper

8230 24 Graphs DIsk, Memory 2.4 02/02/1997 Meg 97 Graphs Disk Memory. S

5890 24 Greeting Card Maker 2.0 01/16/1997 Multimedia Greeting Card Mak

7400 24 Here A Little, There 1.20 11/07/1996 Bible game software

6500 24 Hilotto 1.10 02/25/1997 'High-Prize' Lottery Predict

5840 24 hockey 1.10 12/01/1996 Hockey Database and Statisti
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7000 24 HOME INSURANCE 3.15 08/14/1997 Home inventory software

2400 24 HTML Notepad 1 01/23/1997 Multi-File Notepad with HTML

6100 24 HTML PowerTools 1.5 01/01/1997 HTML PowerTools for Windows

6100 24 HTML PowerTools 1.5 01/01/1997 HTML PowerTools for Windows

7000 24 I'M OUT Msg Center 2.0 04/25/1996 keeping you in touch while y

8220 24 I'M OUT SS - Busines 2.0 04/20/1996 the screen saver that works

5400 24 Icon editor/manager 2.10A 10/08/1996 Comprehensive Icon editor/ma

5200 24 Image Browser 1.00 01/04/1997 Thumbnail Image View and Pri

670 24 In-Out Board & msgs 2 01/08/1997 A virtual In-Out Board with

1400 24 Information Organize 1.0 01/27/1997 RDB Information Organizer

620 24 Integra Office 1.8 02/01/1997 Timekeeping, Billing, and Sc

620 24 Integra Office NT 1.8 02/01/1997 Timekeeping, Billing, and Sc

8400 24 Integrity Master 3.11 01/21/1997 anti-virus and data integrit

6100 24 Internet Book - Win 4.80 01/26/1997 Organizer for Internet Resou

6100 24 Internet Oragnizer 1.10 01/20/1997 organize bookmarks, e-mails,

2640 24 Jack & the Beanstalk 02/05/1997 Narrated story/coloring book

3600 24 Jigsaws Galore 1.3 01/22/1997 Jigsaw Player/Creator for Wi

8220 24 Joshua Tree Scrn Sav 1.5 02/23/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

7400 24 King James Dictionay 1.40 10/18/1996 Dictionary of archaic A.V. B

4800 24 Kith and Kin for Win 3.11 12/16/1996 Genealogy Database

7600 24 KWIKSTAT 4.14 01/04/1997 Statistical Data Analysis

2640 24 Lil' Picasso 1.30 02/08/1997 children's creativity softwa

6100 24 Loan Officer 1.0 01/22/1997 loan and amortization calcul

6500 24 LoLotto 1.10 02/25/1997 'Low-Prize' Lottery Predicto

4600 24 Magic 8 Ball 1.23 01/08/1997 That 'ol black magic 8 ball

6100 24 MailW@tch 1.06 01/14/1997 Checks up to 50 POP3 mailbox

4600 24 Make perfect excuses 1.23 01/08/1997 Make perfect excuses and pri

670 24 Market Analyzer 1.0C 02/02/1997 Downloads and analyzes stock

2800 24 Master Investor-Win 2.01 01/02/1997 Portfolio Mgmt & Technical A

3600 24 Master Mind clone 1.4 12/20/1996 Popular Windows '95 board ga

4600 24 Mastermind game 2.71828 02/03/1997 Mastermind game for windows

4600 24 Mastermind game 2.71828 02/03/1997 Mastermind game for windows

3900 24 Mega Slots 1.0b 01/31/1997 Mega Slots for Windows

9800 24 Memory Verse 3.41 02/01/1997 Bible study tool software

8240 24 MomShell 32 2.03 01/02/1997 The Alternative Windows 95 S

670 24 MotelMAX 2.6D 08/02/1996 Motel and Resort Manager v2.

6800 24 MyCDplayer 2.1.9 2.1.9 01/08/1997 Audio CD Player - Libray Wi

2640 24 Name That State 4.51 01/20/1997 Name That State for Windows

6100 24 NewsMonger 1.00 11/18/1996 Internet News search agent u

8220 24 Niagara Falls ScrSav 1.5 02/23/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

7400 24 NURSERY 1.9 04/06/1996 NURSERY / CHILDREN CHURCH TR

5700 24 ORGANIZ! Cards,etc 3.22 12/15/1996 Cards, Comics & Video Games

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Bks&Mags95 3.2 12/15/1996 cataloging/inventory softwar

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Bks&MgsDOS 7.01 12/19/1996 book cataloging software

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Bks&MgsWIN 3.15 12/19/1996 cataloging software

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Cards,etc. 3.15 12/19/1996 Cards, Comics & Video Games

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Coins(W95) 3.22 12/15/1996 cataloging/inventory softwar

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Coins(Win) 3.15 08/12/1996 cataloging/inventory softwar

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Coins-DOS 7.01 04/20/1996 catalog coins or currency

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Comics 7.01 04/20/1996 a fast, flexible cataloging

7000 24 ORGANIZE! Fabrics 7.01 04/20/1996 organize sewing and notions

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Gun Collct 7.01 04/20/1996 from black powder to modern

7000 24 ORGANIZE! Home (W95) 3.22 12/19/1996 Home inventory



03/09/1997 Program List - New/Changed Page 4

CLS ISU Program Version Date Description

==== === ==================== ========== ========== ===========================

5700 24 ORGANIZE! PhoneCards 3.05 04/26/1996 Windows multimedia version

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Photos 7.01 04/22/1996 slides, negatives, and print

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Plnts/Grdn 7.01 04/20/1996 track their care and feeding

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Railroads 7.01 04/26/1996 for collectors and investors

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Sports Cds 7.01 12/18/1996 baseball, football, basketba

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Stamps 7.01 04/26/1996 a complete stamp cataloging

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Stamps 3.15 08/12/1996 cataloging/inventory softwar

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Stamps 3.22 12/19/1996 Windows '95 version

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Telecards 7.01 04/26/1997 cataloging prepaid phone car

5700 24 ORGANIZE! Toys 3.22 12/19/1996 Windows '95 cataloging softw

1000 24 ORGANIZE! Vid.Games 7.01 04/20/1996 video/computer game catalogi

5700 24 ORGANIZE! VideoTapes 7.01 04/26/1996 catalog movies, TV shows, ho

5700 24 ORGANIZE! VideoTapes 3.15 08/12/1996 cataloging/inventory softwar

5700 24 ORGANIZE! VideoTapes 3.22 12/19/1996 Windows '95 version

1000 24 ORGANIZE! Your Art 7.01 12/19/1996 catalogs all types of art

7000 24 ORGANIZE! Your Home 7.01 04/20/1996 home inventory software

5850 24 ORGANIZE! Your Wine 7.01 04/22/1996 ORGANIZE! Your Wine -- and w

1000 24 ORGANIZE!Cds/Albums 7.01 04/26/1996 the leading music cataloging

5700 24 ORGANIZE!Cds/Albums 3.15 08/12/1996 catalog CDs, LPs, 45s & tape

5700 24 ORGANIZE!Cds/Albums 3.22 12/19/1996 ORGANIZE! Your Music With WI

5700 24 ORGANIZE!Memorabilia 7.01 04/26/1996 from jelly jars to Barbie do

6100 24 Password Guardian 1.01 01/05/1997 Safely protects and stores p

670 24 Password Protector 3.0 01/27/1997 Store Passwords Securely in

7200 24 PC Text Tools 7.6 02/10/1997 Specialised Programmer Editi

5850 24 PC-BARTENDER-Win 1.50 01/23/1997 drink and snack recipes

200 24 PC-FOOD II 9.0 12/07/1997 Food Costing, Inventory and

200 24 PC-TimeClock 1.3 01/26/1997 Computer/project time tracki

5200 24 People Clip Art 2.0 01/06/1997 30 color PCX clip art images

660 24 Phone Book for Win. 4.5 02/22/1997 Address/Phone Information Ma

5400 24 PictureClock 2.02 03/02/1997 Windows floating clock & gra

2690 24 PLAY 'n' LEARN - Win 1.1 09/18/1995 PLAY 'n' LEARN IN WINDOWS v1

650 24 Postage $aver 3.5.2 01/05/1997 Postage $aver bulk mail sort

3800 24 Pretty Good Solitair 2.2 02/01/1997 collection of 100 solitaire

8260 24 PrimaSoft Dialer 1.3 01/10/1997 (32-bit version)

3900 24 Pro Video Poker 2.5d 12/23/1996 Professional Video Poker for

5850 24 PS Recipe Organizer 1.0 01/05/1997 organizes and manages your r

2610 24 Questions From Bible 1.30 02/15/1997 Bible game software

6100 24 Quickie HTML Viewer 2.0 02/19/1997 Read web documents off-line

670 24 Raintree 1.1c 01/02/1997 Inn and Resort Reservation S

7400 24 Recovery Bible (KJV) 2.0 01/12/1997 Recovery Bible for Windows K

7400 24 Recovery Bible (Mod) 2.0 01/12/1997 Recovery Bible for OS/2 Mode

7400 24 Recovery Bible (Mod) 2.0 01/12/1997 Recovery Bible for Windows M

7400 24 Recovery Bible KJV 2.0 01/01/1997 Recovery Bible for OS/2 King

680 24 Rescue 95 1.0 01/23/1997 Quickly Restores Windows 95

670 24 Retail Plus 5.62 02/10/1997 Sales, Inventory, POS, Invoi

670 24 RPM 1.0D 01/02/1997 Rental Property Manager

2630 24 Run your own store 1.22 01/11/1997 Run your own interactive gro

4400 24 ScaryFish 2.4 02/01/1997 Fishing Simulation Game

2610 24 School Maestro 1.16 02/05/1997 Windows Gradebook/Teacher Pr

5890 24 Screen Saver 2.0 01/20/1997 Screen Saver Uses BMP,JPG,GI

2610 24 Scripture Challenge 1.20 12/26/1996 Bible game software for Wind

6100 24 Sends Keyboard Cmds. 2.0 02/08/1997 Sends keyboard commands to w

660 24 ShareCon 2.1(E) 12/27/1996 Share contacts with others
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640 24 SLIM SHOW 1.1 02/08/1997 Interactive Multimedia Show

6400 24 SMALL BUS. ADVISOR 96.4 10/01/1996 The Expert Legal/Tax Advisor

8250 24 SnagIt Twin Pack 3.22 01/13/1997 Windows Screen Capture Utili

7700 24 Soccer leagues 1.1 01/05/1997 Create and manage soccer lea

3200 24 Solder Runner 1.0 02/04/1997 Solder Runner Episode 1

8220 24 Space Explorer ScSvr 1.5 03/02/1997 Space Explorer Screen Saver

6000 24 Spec.Occasion FAX 2.0 04/22/1996 aka. Fax From Santa

2610 24 Spelling Tutor 2.50 10/22/1996 Use your own spelling word l

1800 24 SqlPrint 1.0 01/16/1997 Print SQL Server 6.5+ Dictio

5890 24 Stamp database 3.10 01/19/1997 CATalog your stamp collectio

6100 24 SubmitBlaster 1.01 01/10/1997 Automatic web site promoter

6500 24 Super Lotto-Mst Gold 3.0 02/22/1997 Lottery Analyst to help you

5400 24 SuperClip 3.25 01/23/1997 Screen Capture System for MS

7200 24 SVI40a 4.0 08/01/1996 Install Utility

6100 24 SVList 2.0 12/01/1996 Simple Mailing List Server f

8220 24 Tally Ho! Screen Svr 1.5 06/01/1996 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

4000 24 Tetris-like game 2.0 01/01/1997 32-bit Win95 Tetris style st

6300 24 The Disk Vendor 3.10 09/13/1996 product catalog authoring sy

200 24 The GL Store for Win 1.0d 01/25/1997 The GL Store for Windows

8210 24 The Paper Saver 3.01 02/08/1997 printer utility

200 24 The Payroll Store 1.0a 01/09/1997 The Payroll Store for Window

2620 24 The Reading Pack 4.0 01/16/1997 The Ultimate Reading Pack

7400 24 TLABEL 2.0 12/01/1996 TLABEL Database v2.00

7700 24 Tourney64 bball mgr 7.1A 01/18/1997 Tourney64 college basketball

4800 24 TreeDraw for Windows 1.2 11/25/1996 graphics editor for drop-lin

2610 24 True Multiple-Choice 4.02 01/29/1997 Test Generator and Study Ski

8230 24 TYLER 2.0 01/03/1997 Adds multi windows to Explor

3900 24 Ultima 21 Blackjack 3.0 12/26/1996 Ultima 21 Blackjack for Wind

7600 24 Unit Conversion Calc 6.5 01/18/1997 Unit Conversion Calculator

1400 24 Universal Databank 3.0 02/04/1997 Universal Databank Configura

8290 24 VBSys System Monitor 3.40 09/20/1996 VBSys Windows 95 System Moni

3900 24 Video Baccarat 1.3 01/31/1995 Video Baccarat for Windows

3900 24 Video Keno For Win 1.3 01/31/1997 Video Keno for Windows

3400 24 VIRUS: The Game 1.5 03/07/1997 Windows Action Puzzle Game

7200 24 Visual DialogScript 2.10 01/16/1997 Batch / script language for

7200 24 Visual DialogScript 2.10 01/16/1997 Batch / script language for

8230 24 Visual File Manager 5.2C 01/11/1997 Manage, Archive, Cleanup Fil

4400 24 WALL $TREET RAIDER 6.0 01/01/1997 THE CORPORATE TAKEOVER GAME/

5880 24 Wallpaper manager 1.1 12/31/1996 Windows wallpaper manager, m

2610 24 WallStreet Simulator 2.0 02/27/1997 Wall Street Simulator

9800 24 WAV Wars 2.1 12/14/1997 Sound (WAV) file player util

6100 24 WebForms 2.5D 02/03/1997 WWW forms generator!

2640 24 WEEKLY SPELLER - Win 1.30 01/01/1997 Educational Spelling Program

2800 24 WINFIN 4.44 02/11/1997 Financial Analysis For Windo

8000 24 WinSpeech 3.0N 01/20/1997 Text-to-speech reader for Wi

5890 24 WOMAN 2.3 01/14/1997 All it is unwise to know abo

3100 24 Word based Tetris 1.00 01/13/1997 Word based Tetris clone for

3400 24 WORDS 1.1 03/07/1997 WORDS v1.1 <ASP> from DynoTe

7400 24 WordWise for OS/2 1.0 01/16/1997 WordWise Daily Quote Program

7400 24 WordWise for Windows 1.0 01/16/1997 WordWise Daily Quote Program

640 24 X-Filer 1.00 02/16/1997 Converts TXT to EXE

8220 24 XCRAFT Screen Savers 1.5 02/01/1997 Windows 95/3.1 Screen Saver

7200 24 Year Input 1.10 10/28/1996 Programmer Tool
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2400 24 Zeus 2.5 02/02/1997 Programmers Text Editor for

8230 24 ZIP for the Internet 1.0 02/04/1997 The ZIP Program for the Inte


